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Thank you to everyone for such brilliant 
number day costumes! We have had a great 
day filled with lots of number fun.  
Gosforth Park have raised a fantastic £187 for 
the NSPCC – thank you as always for your 
generosity.  
Ms Gasper 

 
 

Sickness Bugs 
Please be reminded that if you child has 
suffered from diarrhoea or they have been sick 
they should not return to school for at least 
48 hours (2 days) from their last bout. 
Many thanks 
 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 
It was fantastic to see our reception children 
do so well on their balance bikes last week 
during Bikeability.   

Learning to ride a bike with pedals and 
without stabilisers is a big step and many of 
them were successful in either achieving this 
or showed huge progress in reaching this 
milestone.    

If your child isn’t quite there yet with 
managing to ride their bikes independently, 
there is some good advice on the Sustrans 
website providing 9 steps to achieve this.   

Find out more at 

https://www.sustrans.org.uk/our-blog/get-
active/2019/everyday-walking-and-
cycling/teach-a-child-to-ride-a-bike-without-
stabilisers-in-nine-steps  

Mrs Wells 

 

Applying for Nursery Places 
Nursery Application forms for places in 
September 2023 are now available on the 
school website and from the office. 

 The closing date for applications is 
17th March 2023. 

 Offer letters will be emailed out on 
24th March 2023. 

 The deadline for accepting a place 
is Friday 28th April. 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pre-Loved Uniform 
PRE-LOVED ITEMS 
WE CAN SELL 

 PRE-LOVED ITEMS WE 
CAN NOT SELL 

OFFICIAL SCHOOL 
JUMPERS 

£2.50 NON – OFFICIAL JUMPERS 

OFFICIAL SCHOOL 
CARIGANS 

£2.50 NON – OFFICIAL 
CARIGANS 

OFFICIAL SCHOOL 
POLOS 

£1.50 NON – OFFICIAL POLOS 

GIRLS CHECKED 
DRESSES 

£1.50 GREY BOYS TROUSERS 

GREY PINAFORES £1.50 GREY TAYLORED GIRLS 
TROUSERS 

GREY SKIRTS £0.50 GREY BOYS SHORTS 
GREY GIRLS SOFT 
TROUSERS 

£0.50 DAMAGED OR MARKED 
ITEMS 

SCHOOL BAG (NEW 
STYLE) 

£2.50  

SCHOOL BAG (OLD 
STYLE) 

£1.50  

OFFICIAL PE T-
SHIRT/SHORTS 

£0.50  

Staff Training Days 
Staff Training Days for GST schools this 
academic year will be: 
 

 Friday 26th May 2023 
Please see the dates for your diary below and 
the school calendar for 2022_2023. 
 

 

 

Attendance 

 





 

   



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Advanced Notice of Dates 2023 
Updates will be added in red 

 
 

Tuesday 7th February Safer Internet Day 

Wednesday 15th Feb 6:15pm Robinwood Parents’ Meeting (Current Year 4) 

Friday 17th February Last Day of Term 

February Half Term 

Monday 27th February School reopens 

Thursday March 2nd World Book Day (theme – You are a Reader!) 

Monday 13th March British Science Week (theme  - Connections) 

Friday 17th March Nursery Applications Deadline (Nursery September 2023) 

Monday 20th March Indigo Class Trip to Laing Art Gallery and GNM 

Wednesday 22nd – Friday 24th March Year 4 Robinwood 

Wednesday 29th March Blue Class Trip to Laing Art Gallery and GNM 

Thursday 30th March Violet Class Trip to Laing Art Gallery and GNM 

Friday 31st March Last  Last Day of Term 

Easter Holiday 

Monday 17th April School reopens 

Monday 17th April – Friday 28th April Year 4 Swimming – to be confirmed 

Monday 1st May May Bank Holiday 

Wednesday 3rd May Class Photograph Day 

Monday 8th May Bank Holiday 

Thursday 25th May Last Day of Term 

Friday 26th May Training Day 

May Half Term 

Monday 5th June School reopens 

Tuesday 27th June KS1 Sports Day – parents arrive from 2pm 

Wednesday 28th June Reception Sports Day – parents arrive from 2pm 

Thursday 29th June KS2 Sports Day – parents arrive from 2pm 

Thursday 13th – Friday 14th July Year 3 On-site Residential  

Friday 21st July Last Day of Term 

 

Rainbow Wrapaound 
Please contact us via wraparound@gosforthpark.newcastle.sch.uk or for any ad hoc bookings  

Rainbow Wraparound: 07926 946 565. 

 
If you don’t already, please give us a follow on Twitter. Our school account is @GosforthPark1st 


